SELF-LOCATING PROJECTION WELD NUTS
TYPE AWN, AWNS
.
–
Type &
Material
Thread
Code
Shank
Code
Finish
Part Number Designation
–
Type Min. Hole Size Min. Dist.Thread Thread Shank A Sheet In Sheet C E T Hole C/LSize Steel
Stainless Code Code Max. Thickness +.004 -.000 Max. +.000 -.010 ±.004 To EdgeSteel
.112-40
AWN AWNS 440 0 .030 .030 .173 .171 .31 .063 .15(#4-40)
.138-32
AWN AWNS 632 0 .030 .030 .193 .191 .34 .093 .17(#6-32)
.164-32
AWN AWNS 832 0 .030 .030 .218 .216 .37 .107 .18(#8-32)
.190-24
AWN AWNS 024 0 .030 .030 .250 .248 .44 .155 .22(#10-24)
.190-32
AWN AWNS 032 0 .030 .030 .250 .248 .44 .155 .22(#10-32)
.250-20
AWN AWNS 0420 0 .048 .050 .316 .315 .52 .185 .26(1/4-20)
Type Min. Hole Size Min. Dist.Thread Thread Shank A Sheet In Sheet C E T Hole C/LSize x
Steel
Stainless Code Code Max. Thickness +0.1 Max. -0.25 ±0.1 To EdgePitch Steel
M3X0.5 AWN AWNS M3 0 0.76 0.77 4.4 4.37 7.85 1.5 4.47
M4X0.7 AWN AWNS M4 0 0.76 0.77 5.6 5.57 9.4 2.6 5.2
M5X0.8 AWN AWNS M5 0 0.76 0.77 6.4 6.33 11.2 3.8 5.65
M6X1 AWN AWNS M6 0 1.24 1.25 8.1 8.03 13.2 4.6 6.7
            Carbon Steel CU-Copper Flash
AWN 832 0 CU
M
E
T
R
IC
(
m
m
)
U
N
IF
IE
D
(
in
c
h
)
MATERIAL & FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
Threads Fastener Materials       Finishes
Passivated and/or tested
      per ASTM A380.
Internal,
ANSI B1.1, 2B/
ANSI/ASME
300 Series
Type B1.13M, 6H
Stainless Steel
AWN
AWNS •
••
• •
•
SELF-LOCATING PROJECTION WELD NUTS
.
PERFORMANCE DATA (1)
SETTING GUIDES FOR ALVEN WELD
NUTS IN .030” / 0.77 mm TO
.063” / 1.6 mm SHEETS
TestSheet Material
Type Thread .060” Cold-rolled steel .060” 302 Stainless Steel
Code Pushout Torque-out Pushout Torque-out
(lbs.) (in. lbs.) (lbs.) (in. lbs.)
440 500 13 N/A N/A
632 640 22 N/A N/A